YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2223 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th March 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Thinking about spending cuts in each of the
following areas and the possible impacts these may
have, which of the following best reflects your view?

Welfare
There is capacity for spending cuts in this area, and these
won’t have a negative impact on services
There is capacity for spending cuts in this area, but these
will have a negative impact on services
There is not capacity for spending cuts in this area
Don’t know

Defence
There is capacity for spending cuts in this area, and these
won'’t have a negative impact on services
There is capacity for spending cuts in this area, but these
will have a negative impact on services
There is not capacity for spending cuts in this area
Don’t know

Health

There is capacity for spending cuts in this area, and these
won’t have a negative impact on services
There is capacity for spending cuts in this area, but these
will have a negative impact on services
There is not capacity for spending cuts in this area
Don’t know

YouGov

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL;bm Relj‘l’(rm Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London ':::tﬁf
2223|400 571 | 205 | 240 | 780 | 794 |1076] 1147 | 233 | 918 | 549 |522] 1267 | 956 | 1923 | 107 | 193 | 527 | 365 | 260 | 762
2223]408] 604 | 221 | 254 | 914 | 833 | 979 | 1244 | 118 | 835 | 592 |678] 1384 | 839 | 1897 | 120 | 206 | 541 | 370 | 209 | 777
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19|33 15 14 38 15 28| 25 14 |14 19 23 19| 21 17| 20 21 14 | 21 18 19 21
32 33 35 37 30 36 30|34 20 |20 32 30 34|32 31| 32 27 31 |32 28 35 33
36|26 40 42 22 42 32|31 41 |35 35 36 38|34 38| 35 42 45 | 33 4 32 34
139 9 7 10 8 1|9 16 |2 13 11 9|12 14| 13 10 10 | 14 12 15 12
137 15 14 10 13 9 |13 122 17 10 5|14 1| 13 12 15 | 12 11 19 12
18|10 21 24 9 20 14|17 19 |19 22 16 13|18 18| 18 16 19 | 18 22 19 17
53 [74 50 50 69 53 65|60 46 |32 44 59 71| 58 53| 53 62 51 | 50 54 49 56
169 14 12 12 13 12| 9 22|26 17 14 11| 14 18| 16 10 15 | 20 13 14 16
9 (16 5 5 24 6 14|12 7 |6 7 12 12|10 o9 10 9 7 11 8 8 10
14|17 9 12 20 13 16|16 11 |9 13 14 16| 13 14| 14 16 10 | 14 13 17 13
69 [50 81 80 48 77 63|65 73 |67 72 e6 67| 69 68| 68 71 78 | 66 71 65 68
8|7 5 3 8 5 7|17 9 |17 8 8 6|7 10| o9 3 5 9 7 10 9
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL;bm Relj‘l’(rm Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London ':::tﬁf
Weighted Sample|2223]400| 571 | 205 | 240 780 | 794 |1076| 1147 | 233 | 918 | 549 |522]| 1267 | 956 | 1923 | 107 193 527 365 269 762
Unweighted Sample| 2223|408 | 604 | 221 254 914 | 833 | 979 | 1244 | 118 | 835 | 592 |678]| 1384 | 839 | 1897 | 120 206 541 370 209 777
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Housing
There is capacity for spending cuts in this area, and these 5 | 5 15 g 30 9 19|17 10 |6 14 14 15|14 13| 14 13 9 13 14 11 15
won'’t have a negative impact on services
There is capacity for spending cuts in this area, butthese g | 5, 57 55 o4 31 28|20 28 |25 20 30 20| 20 20| 20 28 24 | 28 29 22 33
will have a negative impact on services
There is not capacity for spending cuts inthisarea 41 | 29 49 45 25 46 36 40 41 42 40 41 40| M1 40 39 48 51 38 42 52 34
Don'tknow 17 | 17 14 10 20 13 17 | 14 20 27 17 15 16| 16 18 18 10 15 20 16 15 18
Education
There is capacity for’spendlng cuts !n ﬂ’.lIS area, and these 7 11 4 P 14 5 10 9 5 6 5 8 7 7 7 7 6 5 7 7 7 7
won’t have a negative impact on services
There is capacity for spending cuts in this area, butthese 4 | 5 o4 17 54 19 23|23 19 |17 19 22 25| 20 21| 20 27 22 16 21 25 21
will have a negative impact on services
There is not capacity for spending cuts in thisarea 60 | 50 68 72 45 69 53 58 61 61 64 57 54| 62 56 59 59 63 60 62 56 59
Don'tknow 13 | 15 8 8 15 8 14 11 15 15 12 13 14| 11 16 14 8 10 17 10 12 13
Transport
There is capacity for’spendlng cuts !n thls area, and these 114 9 7 20 9 14 13 9 6 1 12 1210 10 12 1 9 10 1 13 9 12
won'’t have a negative impact on services
There is capacity for spending cuts in this area, butthese  4q |,y 43 46 38 43 38 |41 37 |39 37 39 42| 40 37| 39 43 33 | 35 42 43 39
will have a negative impact on services
There is not capacity for spending cuts in thisarea 33 | 29 34 36 25 35 31 34 31 31 37 32 27| 34 31 32 37 41 34 28 36 30
Don'tknow 17 | 18 14 10 17 13 17 | 12 22 24 15 16 19| 16 19 18 11 16 20 18 12 18
Do you think the current disability benefits system in
the UK is fair or unfair?
Very fair 6 7 3 3 15 4 8 7 4 3 6 5 7 5 6 6 4 2 7 5 5 6
Fair 16 | 18 17 15 14 16 16 | 17 15 19 15 18 14| 16 16 16 14 18 17 13 18 16
TOTALFAIR 22 25 20 18 29 20 24 24 19 22 21 23 21 21 22 22 18 20 24 18 23 22
Neither fair nor unfair 21 | 23 20 27 20 25 21 21 22 16 20 22 26| 22 21 22 22 16 20 22 23 23
Unfair 22 | 18 25 18 20 23 21 21 22 23 23 21 20| 22 21 21 24 22 20 28 15 22
Very unfair 11 | 10 9 7 15 10 12 | 10 12 8 12 13 9| 10 12 10 16 16 12 9 10 8
TOTAL UNFAIR 33 28 34 25 35 33 33 3 34 3 35 34 29 32 33 31 40 38 32 37 25 30
Notsure 25 | 22 26 29 17 23 22 | 24 25 32 25 21 24| 25 24 25 19 25 24 24 28 25
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL;bm Relj‘l’(rm Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London ':::tﬁf

Weighted Sample|2223 | 400| 571 | 205 240 780 | 794 [1076| 1147 | 233 | 918 | 549 |522| 1267 | 956 | 1923 | 107 193 527 365 269 762
Unweighted Sample| 2223 | 408 | 604 | 221 254 914 | 833 | 979 | 1244 | 118 | 835 | 592 |678]| 1384 | 839 | 1897 | 120 206 541 370 209 777

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that the current level of disability
benefits provided by the UK government are too high,
too low, or about right?
Much too high 10 | 14 5 7 24 5 15 13 6 7 11 9 9 10 9 10 12 7 13 8 8 9
Abittoohigh 13 | 21 9 10 18 11 16 12 13 12 10 12 18| 13 13 12 12 15 13 10 7 15
TOTALTOOHIGH 23 35 14 17 42 16 31 25 19 19 21 21 27 23 22 22 24 22 26 18 15 24
Aboutright 22 | 25 23 24 17 24 22 | 23 22 18 22 26 20| 21 24 23 24 18 22 25 24 22
Abittoolow 17 [ 9 20 18 12 19 13 17 17 21 17 16 16| 17 18 17 9 18 15 23 15 17
Muchtoolow 10 | 4 12 8 10 12 8 9 10 9 10 12 8 8 12 9 15 14 9 9 12 8
TOTALTOOLOW 27 13 32 26 22 31 21 26 27 30 27 28 24 25 30 26 24 32 24 32 27 25
Don't know 29 | 28 30 33 19 29 25 | 26 31 32 29 25 30| 31 25 29 29 28 29 26 33 28

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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